FEES

Actual amount charged may be less.

~The Maximum Aggregate per year for each student is $7,000. (Includes all fees, travel, camps & clinics)

~All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per student for each class or school sponsored/supported activity.

GENERAL SCHOOL FEES WORLD LANGUAGES Required  Optional
Advanced Level Elective Class Fee $30.00 ASL $15.00
*AP Testing Fee $100.00 Chinese 1, 2,3, 4 $20.00 $20.00
Banquets $20.00 Chinese AP & Bridge $30.00 $25.00
Basic Registration Fee Up to $80.00 Latinos in Action $20.00
Calculator Rental Fee $20.00 Spanish 1,2, 3,4 $10.00 $10.00
Cap & Gown $40.00 Spanish AP $10.00 $10.00
Class Changes (non-essential, student requested) $5.00 *Spanish AP Testing Fee $100.00
Clubs - Approved Non-Curricular Clubs $20.00 Required  Optional
Clubs - CTSO/Curricular Clubs (ongoing) $40.00 Baseball $695.00
*Concurrent Enroliment Application Fee $45.00 Basketball - Boys $1,035.00
*Concurrent Enrollment $5.00 Per Credit Tuition Fee (Per C $20.00 Basketball - Girls $1,015.00
Dances & Proms $40.00 Cheerleaders $3,010.00 $840.00
Driver Education $140.00 Cross Country - Boys & Girls $200.00 $250.00
Driver Education Summer Session $160.00 Drill Team $662.00 $650.00
Driver Education Additional Driving Skills Test $20.00 Football $715.00 $670.00
Enrichment Labs (after school AP programs) $35.00 Golf- Boys $800.00
Entry Level Elective Class Fee $20.00 Golf - Girls $800.00
Field Trip Experience Up to $15.00 Lacrosse - Boys $590.00
Field Trip Transportation Fee Up to $5.00 Lacrosse - Girls $590.00 $500.00
Fitness for Life Competency Test $35.00 Soccer - Boys $670.00 $140.00
Fitness for Life Make-up Test $35.00 Soccer - Girls $475.00
Food Handlers Permit $25.00 Softball $705.00 $725.00
Jordan Symphony Orchestra $100.00 Swimming - Boys $293.00
Credit Recovery Quarter (.25) Credit Class $35.00 Swimming - Girls $313.00
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument) $80.00 Tennis - Boys $200.00
Non-District Test Proctoring $35.00 Tennis - Girls $200.00
Online Recovery Credit Fee $50.00 Track & Field - Boys & Girls $200.00 $250.00
Online Summer Credit Fee $50.00 Volleyball $430.00
*Parking Boot $75.00 Wrestling - Boys $960.00
*Parking Citations $20.00 Wrestling - Girls $810.00
Parking Permit $20.00 EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITY FEES Required  Optional
Plays, Musicals, Concerts $10.00 Esports $285.00 $816.00
*Visa (F-1) Student Application Processing Fee $150.00 PERFORMING ARTS - DANCE
Wrestling Bio-electrical Impedance Assessment $10.00 Ballroom Dance Team $570.00 $380.00
Wrestling Bio-electrical Impedance Assessment Re-Take $15.00 Dance Company $820.00 $300.00
Yearbook $50.00 PERFORMING ARTS - MUSIC
ART Required  Optional |Band - Concert $75.00
Ceramics 1 $20.00 Band - Indoor Percussion $510.00
Ceramics 2 & 3 $30.00 Band - Jazz (Big & Little) $75.00
Jewelry Making 1 & 2 $30.00 Band - Marching $338.00
Printmaking 1 $20.00 Band - Symphonic $75.00
Printmaking 2 $30.00 Band - Wind Symphony $75.00
BUSINESS Required  Optional |Band - Winter Guard (Jr. Varsity) Up to $285
Yearbook $20.00 | Band - Winter Guard (Varsity) Up to $350
HEALTH Required Optional CTE Required  Optional
EMR $10.00, $40.00 Art 1080 $5.00
LANGUAGE ARTS Required  Optional |Auto1 $15.00
Creative Writing 1 $10.00 Auto 2 $15.00 $46.00
Language Arts (All) 10, 11, 12 $5.00 Auto 3 $61.00
Literary Magazine $15.00 Baking and Pastry $20.00
Performance Poetry $10.00 CAD Mechanical Design 1 & 2 $5.00
Chef 1110 $20.00




MATH Requiredl Optional I CTE Continued Required  Optional
AP Calculus $10.00 Child Development $5.00
*AP Calculus Testing Fee $100.00 | Culinary1,2,3 $20.00
AP Statistics $10.00 Dietetics $20.00
*AP Statistics Testing Fee $100.00 | Digital Graphic Art Intro $5.00
MusIC Required  Optional IEarIy Childhood Education 1 $15.00
AP Music Theory Testing Fee $100.00 | Early Childhood Education 2 & 3 $20.00 $60.00
PERFORMING ARTS Required  Optional I EDU 1010 $10.00
Dance 3 $200.00 $165.00 | Engineering Principles 1 $13.00
Film Studies $10.00 Engineering Principles 2 $20.00
Music Dance Theatre $30.00 Fashion Design Studio $5.00
Orchestra - Beginning Strings $20.00 Fashion 1010 $5.00
Orchestra - Chamber 1 $30.00 Fashion Merchanising $5.00
Orchestra - String $30.00 Foods 1 $20.00
Orchestra - Symphonic $30.00 Foundation for Nutrition/NUTR 1020 $5.00
Percussion 1 & 2 $30.00 Interior Design 1, 2, 3 $20.00
Stampede Drumline $30.00 Interior Design 1010 $20.00
Choir - A Capella Ladies $185.00 $335.00 | ProStart/Culinary Arts $30.00 Up to $40
Choir - A Capella Mens $100.00 $335.00 | Robotics 1 & 2 $12.00
Choir - Camerata $130.00 $85.00 |Sewing 1 &2 $15.00
Choir - Cantique $185.00 $370.00 | Sewing 3 $20.00
Choir - Chamber Singers Ladies $345.00 $265.00 | Sports Sewing 1 & 2 $15.00
Choir - Chamber Singers Mens $225.00 $335.00 | Teaching as a Profession $10.00
Choir - Vivace $340.00 $265.00 | TV Production 1 & 2 $20.00
PERFORMING ARTS - THEATRE Woods 1 $20.00 Up to $220
Stage Technology $40.00 $445.00 | Woods 2 $30.00 | Upto $250
Theatre 1 & 2 $15.00 $240.00 | Woods 3 - Very Advanced $30.00 | Up to $2000
Theatre 3 & 4 $30.00 $245.00 I CTSO CLUBS Required Optional
Theatre Production $40.00 $40.00 | SBO $25.00
PHYSICAL EDUCATION Required  Optional I DECA CTSO $40.00 $90.00
Boys Basketball Class $20.00 EDUCATORS RISING $10.00 $20.00
Power Lifting Up to $20 FBLA CTSO $40.00 $145.00
SCIENCE Required  Optional I FCCLA CTSO $20.00 $225.00
AP Biology Testing Fee $100.00 | FFA CTSO $25.00 $171.00
AP Chemistry Testing Fee $100.00 |HOSA CTSO $25.00 $50.00
AP Physics Testing Fee $100.00 | SKILLS USA CTSO $25.00 $175.00
Honors Physics Testing Fee $100.00 | TSA CTSO $25.00 $320.00
Honors Physics USU Activity $45.00 I CURRICULAR CLUBS Required  Optional
Physics Activity $60.00 | Improv Team $20.00
SOCIAL STUDIES Required Optional I National Honor Society $15.00 $20.00
AP European History $25.00 Symphony Club $35.00
*AP European History Testing Fee $100.00 I NON-CURRICULAR CLUBS Required  Optional
AP Psychology $25.00 Book Club $20.00
*AP Psychology Testing Fee $100.00 | Golf Club $20.00
AP US Government $25.00 I OTHER FEES Required  Optional
*AP US Government Testing Fee $100.00 | Absence Make-Up Fee $5.00
AP US History $25.00 ACT Prep $30.00
*AP US History Testing Fee $100.00 | Class Changes (non-essential, student requested) $5.00
AP World History $25.00 Credit Recovery Course Fee $35.00
*AP World History Testing Fee $100.00 | *Parking Boot $75.00
Hope Squad $15.00 Summer School Registration $100.00
Peer Leadership Team $250.00 $30.00 | Summer School Packets-Per Packet $35.00
World Religion $15.00 | Tardy Make-up Fee $5.00
Testing Proctor $35.00
*Non-Waivable Yearbook - Extra Signing Pages (each) $1.00
Overnight travel experiences are in addition to the fees listed above. Yearbook - Personalization $5.00
Camp and clinic experiences are in addition to the fees listed above. Yearbook - Senior Shout-out $70.00




